Terms of Use

This document constitutes a legal agreement that outlines the terms and conditions ("Terms") between you ("User" or "you") and TBG Middle East LLC ("TBG Middle East LLC," "we," "our," or "us") governing your use of the TBG Middle East LLC website (the "Website"). By accessing and using this Website, you agree to be bound by these Terms.

1. Acceptance of Terms

1.1. By accessing and using the Website, you confirm that you have read, understood, and accept these Terms.

1.2. If you do not agree to these Terms, please refrain from accessing or using the Website.

2. Intellectual Property

2.1. All content, designs, logos, trademarks, and other intellectual property displayed on the Website are owned or licensed by TBG Middle East LLC and protected by applicable intellectual property laws.

2.2. You may not use, reproduce, modify, distribute, or display any portion of the Website's content without prior written consent from TBG Middle East LLC.

3. User Conduct

3.1. Users agree to use the Website in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations.

3.2. Users agree not to engage in activities that may disrupt the Website's functionality, compromise its security, or infringe upon the rights of others.

4. Third-Party Links

4.1. The Website may contain links to third-party websites for your convenience.

4.2. TBG Middle East LLC does not endorse or control the content, products, or services offered on these third-party websites.

4.3. Users access third-party websites at their own risk and should review their respective terms of use and privacy policies.5. Limitation of Liability

5.1. TBG Middle East LLC and its affiliates shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages resulting from your use of the Website.

5.2. TBG Middle East LLC makes no representations or warranties regarding the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of the Website's content.



TBG Middle East LLC PO Box 95560, Dubai, United Arab Emirates

T.: +971 4 243 9726 | 971 50 857 5148 E.: info@tbgmideast.com



6. Updates and Changes

6.1. TBG Middle East LLC reserves the right to update, modify, or discontinue any aspect of the Website or these Terms at any time without prior notice.

6.2. It is your responsibility to review the Terms periodically for any changes.

7. Governing Law

7.1. These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Kerala, India.

7.2. Any disputes arising from these Terms will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Kerala.

8. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Terms, please contact us at **info@tbgmideast.com**

Follow Us On

